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CHAPTER 16
(Senate Bill 68)

AN ACT concerning

Corporations and Associations – Recording, Filing, or Other Fees – Returned
Check Fee

FOR the purpose of imposing a certain fee for nonpayment of a check presented to the
State Department of Assessments and Taxation for certain purposes; and
generally relating to fees imposed by the State Department of Assessments and
Taxation.

BY adding to
Article – Corporations and Associations
Section 1–203(b)(12)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2007 Replacement Volume and 2008 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article – Corporations and Associations

1–203.

(b) (12) THE IMPOSITION OF A A FEE FOR THE NONPAYMENT OF A
CHECK OR OTHER NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT THAT WAS PRESENTED TO THE
DEPARTMENT AS PAYMENT FOR ANY OF THE OTHER FEES IMPOSED UNDER THIS
SECTION IS $30.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
October 1, 2009.

Approved by the Governor, April 14, 2009.




